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CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE 
Customer Name 

Department 
Address 

Shree Raksha Labs pvt ltd-Bangalore 
Department of Haematology-Laboratory Medicine 

No:#46,17th cross ,Malleshwaram,Bangalore-560055 

27.07.2022 
26.07.2023 
PLUSO722 

Date of Calibration 

Instrument Mindray B-5130 ANALYZER 
TR-21006640 

Next Calibration Date 
Calibrator Lot Number Serial No 

Calibrator Expiry date 05.08.2022 

Mean of 
Measure dValues Factor Parameter New Old Factor Target Range 

9.04 8.84-9.24 8.84 102.23 100.00 Calibration Values WBC x 100L 
RBC x10/L 4.57 

13.5 
89.4 
254 

This is to certify that the Mindray BC 5130 Hematology Analayzer Sr.No: TR-21006640system, installed at 
Shree Raksha Labs Pvt Ltd , Bangalore has been calibrated using the standard reference material SC CAL 
PLUS-0522 Calibrator. Traceablity of SC CAL PLUS Calibrator material from the manufacturer is attached 

4.49-4.65 
13.3-13.7 

87.4-91.4 
242-266 

4.39 
13.3 
90.3 
244 

104.08 100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

101.45 HGB g/L 
MCV 
PLTx 10'L 

99.03 
104.04 

along with this certificate. 

Application Specialist-IVD 

Mindray Medical India Pvt.Ltd 
Date:27.07.2022 
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