

CALIBRATION CERTIFICATE							
Customer Name	Shree Raksha Labs pvt ltd-Bangalore						
Department	Department of Haematology-Laboratory Medicine						
Address	No:#46,17th cross ,Malleshwaram,Bangalore-560055						
		Date of Calibration	27.07.2022				
Instrument	Mindray BC-5130 ANALYZER	Next Calibration Date	26.07.2023				
Serial No	TR-21006640	Calibrator Lot Number	PLUS0722				
		Calibrator Expiry date	05.08.2022				

Calibration Values	<u>Parameter</u>	Target	Range	Mean of Measure d Values	<u>New</u> Factor	Old Factor
	WBC x 10°/L	9.04	8.84-9.24	8.84	102.23	100.00
	RBC x1012/L	4.57	4.49-4.65	4.39	104.08	100.00
	HGB g/L	13.5	13.3-13.7	13.3	101.45	100.00
	MCV fl	89.4	87.4-91.4	90.3	99.03	100.00
	PLT x 10'/L	254	242-266	244	104.04	100.00

This is to certify that the Mindray BC 5130 Hematology Analayzer Sr.No: TR-21006640system, installed at Shree Raksha Labs Pvt Ltd, Bangalore has been calibrated using the standard reference material SC CAL PLUS-0522 Calibrator. Traceablity of SC CAL PLUS Calibrator material from the manufacturer is attached along with this certificate.

Monny

Application Specialist-IVD Mindray Medical India Pvt.Ltd Date:27.07.2022